

SC No. 31/2020
State Vs. Rajender @ Tola
FIR No. 339 /2017
PS Karawal Nagar

14.12.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State with second IO ASI Suman.
Accused on bail.

It is submitted by the accused that his counsel has not appeared and he is not in position to bear his fees due to his financial problem and he may be provided Legal Aid Counsel.

Heard.

Since the accused is not in position to bear the fees of his private counsel, accordingly, Sh. Lalit Yadav, Advocate, LAC is hereby appointed Counsel for accused. He be notified.

PW1 Sanjeev Parsad is present and has partly examined chief, however his further examination-in-chief is deferred as assistance of first IO is required.

Let the first IO ASI Radhey Shyam be summoned for the next date of hearing. PW1 be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2022**.

Other witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
14.12.2021