

SC No. 31/2020
State Vs. Rajender @ Tola
FIR No. 339 /2017
PS Karawal Nagar

23.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

1. Accused Rajender @ Tola is absent. It is 1.25PM. Bail bond of accused Rajender @ Tola stands forfeited. Issue NBW against accused Rajender @ Tola and notice to his surety under section 446 Cr. PC for the next date of hearing.
2. PW ASI Radhey Shyam is present for examination but discharged unexamined for today as accused is absent.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 12.07.2023.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.05.2023