

06.10.2023

Present : Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Arif is already PO.
All three accused in person.
Sh. Rishi Chawla, ld. LAC for accused Sadik.
Sh. Parveen Yadav, Ld. LAC for accused Taslim.

DW3 Dr. Shalab is present, examined and
discharged.

Put up for RDE on **02.11.2023**.

(Pankaj Arora)

ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD/Delhi

06.10.2023