

SC No. 31/2020
State Vs. Rajender @ Tola
FIR No. 339 /2017
PS Karawal Nagar

25.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on court bail.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Sanjeev was served for today but he is absent.
Issue fresh summons to witness Sanjeev to appear on NDOH. Put up
on 07.02.2024.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
25.10.2023