

SC 31/2020
STATE Vs. RAJENDER @ TOLA
FIR No. 339/2017
KARAWAL NAGAR

11.02.2026
At 2:25 pm

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Rajender @ Tola is absent.

Dr. Avani, SR Surgery, JPC Hospital is present to
depose on behalf of Dr. Anuj. However, accused is not
responding the calls. Accordingly, Dr. Avani is discharged
unexamined today.

NBW be issued against the accused and notice under
section 491 BNSS to his surety returnable on 21.02.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
11.02.2026/ap