

SC 31/2020
STATE Vs. RAJENDER @ TOLA
FIR No. 339/2017
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

18.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused in person.
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for the accused.
Sh. Vimal Kumar Gaur, Ld. counsel for the accused.
Dr. Anuj Singh joined through VC from Jaipur District Court.
Sh. Mukesh Bhardwaj, Ld. counsel for witness Dr. Anuj Singh.

PW 7 Dr. Anuj Singh has been examined in chief , cross examined and discharged through VC from Jaipur District Court in the presence of VC Co-ordinator. Testimony was sent through e-mail at Jaipur District Court. The same has been received as duly signed by the PW/Dr. Anuj.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that there is no other witness remains to be examined. Hence, PE stands closed.

Put up for SA on **28.04.2026 at 12.00 pm.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.04.2026/nk