

SC 31/2020
STATE Vs. RAJENDER @ TOLA
FIR No.339/2017
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Sh. Jai Kumar Sharma, Ld. LAC for the accused.
Sh. Nishu Yadav, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Sh. Nishu Yadav, Ld. counsel has filed exemption application on behalf of the accused. Same is allowed only for today.

Put up for SA on 02.05.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.04.2026/nk